RESOLUTION No.__ K- 2523581 (R81-1347)

Adopted on FEBQ 1981

3E IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City,
an Amendment to Agreement with the STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, for participation in the modi-
fication of the traffic control signal system, construction
of right-turn channelization and wheelchair ramps at the
intersection of Nimitz Boulevard and Rosecrans Street
(State Route 209), under the terms and conditions set
forth in the Amendment to Agreement on file in the office

of the City Clerk as Document No. RRI253581

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of $5,700
is hereby authorized from CIP 68-001, Capital Outlay Fund
30245, solely and exclusively to increase the City's 50%

share of the project cost from $17,100 to $22,800.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Or.Dept.:Transp.
Aud.Cert.$81554

00850

CC-1243-8 (REV. 12-78)



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money reguired for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and 1s otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Audiror and Comprroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEXEBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the regjuirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and thac the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come ‘into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

5,700.00 WJ/-%

Not to exceed $

Januvary 14 81 Auditor and Comptroller of
Dated o 19 The zty of %1 Diego, Calif.
m
BY .
* FUND/ BENEFITING
DEPT. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER DEPARTMENT
30244 108 4244 680020

PURPOSE __Amend agreement for a Traffic Signal Modification
VENDOR State of California
* USE FUND NO. ONLY WHEN USING GEN. LEDGER & REV. ACCTS., OTHERWISE USE DEPT. NO.
81554

wmim  {-253581  FEB9 1981 e 00851




FEB 9 1381

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on R
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mischell & 0O 0 O
Susan Golding 1> O a O
Leon L. Williams (I O (4 O
Fred Schoaubelt B/ D D D
Mike Gotch & O O O
Dick Murphy & 0 O O
Mayar Pete Wilson B/ O ] O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califormnis,

{Besl) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Cletk of The City of San Diego, Californis .

. ‘By /e) Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomia

Number

leutlmﬁ_ 25?581 M;pw FEB 9 1981

CC-1276 (MEV. 13-79}



